Republic of the Philippines PARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

March 11, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR	:	MARK A. VILLA	
		Secretary	
		This Department	

This refers to the memorandum dated 05 March 2020 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of District Engineer EDMUND V. OPINION, Agusan del Norte District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2020 GAA, to wit;

VILLAR

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project I	Description		
UACS No. 31010110 Project ID: P00400					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Asset Preservation - Roads Butuan City-Cagayar (Agusan-Misamis Or R	Preventive Mainte	nance - Primary igan City Road	OO1: Ensure Safe and Asset Preservation - Roads Butuan City-Cagayan Misamis Oriental Rd) -	Preventive Mainter	nance - Primary ty Road (Agusan
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 1.716 lane-km	P 12.881632M/ lane-km	₽ 22,104.88M	CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 3.024 lane-km	P 7.309815M/ lane-km	₽ 22,104.88M
EAO	-	₽ 451.12T /	EAO	-	₽ 451.12T
	Total:		Total: P		P 22.556M

Increase in physical target. Station limits was extended from K1267+578 - K1268+000 into K1267 + 578 -K1268 + 654 to include areas with severe damages based on RBIA.

The allotted fund is sufficient to cover the increase in target.

The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) & Program of Work (POW).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

/

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

WIN0G02842

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/DSS